Notice of Emergency City Council Meetings

The City of Las Vegas will hold an Emergency Meeting with the City Council due to a State of Emergency with the threat of the ongoing flooding and water crisis in the Las Vegas area as there is an immediate threat to the health, safety or property of its citizens which or likely result in substantial financial loss to the public body. Discussion Items: Emergency Mitigation, Preparedness and Response to the flooding and water crisis in the City of Las Vegas, Approval to bring in a team of experts to address the emergency water crisis and Define the City of Las Vegas Drought Contingency and Emergency Response Plan.

City of Las Vegas /s/Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA